

ASX Announcement 10 May 2022

## **Response to Media Article**

Elanor Investors Group ("Elanor") is responding to an article in the AFR today in relation to a potential acquisition of Jasper Property Group.

Elanor is consistently looking at M&A opportunities to grow securityholder value. Elanor is in discussions with Jasper Property Group, a New Zealand based real estate funds manager with NZ\$320 million of assets under management. There is no certainty that a transaction will proceed.

Elanor will keep the market informed of any material developments.

**ENDS** 

This announcement has been authorised for release by Glenn Willis, CEO and Managing Director, Elanor Investors Group.

For further information regarding this announcement please contact:

Glenn Willis Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer Elanor Investors Group Phone: (02) 9239 8400

## **About Elanor Investors Group**

Listed on the Australian Securities Exchange in 2014, Elanor Investors Group (ASX: ENN) is an investment and funds management business with over \$2.6 billion in assets under management across Australia and New Zealand.

Elanor's key sectors of focus are commercial office, retail, healthcare and hotels, tourism and leisure real estate. Elanor's investment management objective is to acquire and unlock value in real estate assets that provide strong income and capital growth potential.

For more information visit www.elanorinvestors.com